503409606 07/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3456240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J.E. BENNETT CONSULTANTS, INC.	12/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE EUCLID CHEMICAL COMPANY	
Street Address:	19218 REDWOOD ROAD	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7160433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166228341

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: KIMBERLY A. TEXTORIS

Address Line 1: CALFEE, HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP

Address Line 2: 1405 EAST SIXTH STREET

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821/10247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY A. TEXTORIS
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Gillette for Kimberly A. Textoris/
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=03174340#page1.tif source=03174340#page2.tif source=03174340#page3.tif source=03174340#page4.tif

PATENT 503409606 REEL: 036185 FRAME: 0370

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, John E. Bennett, an individual, and J. E. Bennett Consultants, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Arizona, with its head offices at 1011 Haisley Road, Prescott, Arizona 86303 (collectively, "Assignor"), hereby assigns to The Euclid Chemical Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio with its head offices at 19218 Redwood Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44110 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all United States and foreign utility and design patents and applications, together with any extensions, re-examinations and reissues of such patents, patents of addition, patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all subsequent filings in any country or jurisdiction claiming priority there from, including the inventions disclosed therein and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in such patents or applications, that are "Assets" for purposes of a certain Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and between, among others, the parties hereto (the "Patents"), including but not limited to the patents and patent applications shown on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which each of said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest assigned herein, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all facts known to it respecting the property conveyed herewith, whenever requested, and at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, reissue or foreign applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Assignor will upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer. Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon request, do everything reasonable to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, either in its own name or that of Assignee, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection in all countries, including priority rights granted in foreign countries according to all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

{02269903.DOC;2}

PATENT REEL: 036185 FRAME: 0371

3/24

Assignor further assigns to Assignez, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all claims for damages by reason of past and continuing infringement of the Patents, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Dated: December 10 2013

ASSIGNOR

J.E. BENNETT CONSULTANTS, INC.

Titles GWAVE / PESSIDEN

JOHN E. BENNETT

{02269903,DOC:2}

SCHEDULE A

Docket No.	Country or Region	Patent/Application No.	Filing Date	Date of Issue
BEN-10-5690- CA	Canada	Ser. No. 2461020	Mar. 18, 2004	Abandoned
BEN-10-5690- EP	Europe	Ser. No. 02775922.4	April 22, 2004	Abandoned
BEN-10-5690 US	United States	US Pat. #7,160,433	Mar. 22, 2004	Jan. 9, 2007
BEN-10-5698- C3-US	United States	US Pat. #6,217,742	Nov. 30, 1999	April 17, 2001
BEN-10-5698 C4-CA	Canada	Pat. #2392818	May 28, 2002	June 26, 2007
BEN-10-5698- EP	Europe	App. #00980814.8	Nov. 27, 2000	
BEN-10-5698- C4-US	United States	US Pat. #6,958,116 B1	May 23, 2002	Oct. 25, 2005
BEN-10-5908- CA	Canada	Арр. #2567120	Nov. 17, 2006	
BEN-10-5908- EP	Europe	App. #05756070.8	May 27, 2005	
BEN-10-5908-JP	Japan	Pat. #4648389	May 27, 2005	March 9, 2011
BEN-10-5908- US	United States	US Pat. #7,488,410 B2	Nov. 24, 2006	Feb. 10, 2009
BEN-10-5928- PCT	PCT	PCT/US05/04403	Feb. 14, 2005	Abandoned
BEN-10-6259- PCT-US	United States	App. #12/295875	Oct. 3, 2008	Abandoned

(02269903.DOC;2)

PATENT REEL: 036185 FRAME: 0373

BEN-10-6259- C1-CA	Canada	Ser. No. 2,681,232	Sep. 16, 2009	Abandoned
BEN-10-6259- C1-EP	Europe	Ser. No. 08730606.4	Oct. 20, 2009	Abandoned
BEN-10-6259- PCT-C1-US	United States	US Pat. #8,157,983 B2	Sept. 17, 2009	April 17, 2012
PROVISIONAL	United States	App. #61/685,036	Mar. 12, 2012	Expired
PROVISIONAL	United States	App. #61/849,291	Jan. 24, 2013	

{02269903.DOC;2}

PATENT REEL: 036185 FRAME: 0374

RECORDED: 07/27/2015